DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, February 22, 2022

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1261 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the February 8, 2022 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Code Compliance Update

IIi. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2022-1045	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Renegotiate the 1984 Grady Operating Agreement between DeKalb County, Fulton County, and the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority
2022-1104	Commission District(s): 2 and 6 Authorize allowing the Georgia Department of Transportation ("GDOT") to Construct Sidewalks along Lavista Road.
<u>2022-1157</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts. A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Adopt a Comprehensive Master Trail Development Plan by 2023

NewAgenda Items:

2022-1099	Commission District(s): 4 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3200 Kelly Street, Scottdale, GA 30079.
2022-1183	Commission District(s): 4 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3172 Zion Street, Scottdale, GA 30079.
2022-1184	Commission District(s): 4 & 6 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3152 Zion Street, Scottdale, GA 30079.
2022-1189	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of an Additional \$210,000 in CARES Act Funds from the Atlanta Regional Commission for the Provision of Congregate Meals & Transportation to Seniors during the Ongoing COVID-19 Pandemic- At No Cost to the County
2022-1153	Commission District(s): 2 and 6 Project Agreement with PATH Foundation for South Fork Peachtree Creek Trail - Sagamore Hills Neighborhood Connector
2022-1126	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Cooperative Agreement No. 081721-RMT, Public Restrooms & Other Structures: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of the design, purchase and installation of pool & aquatic buildings, shower houses and multi-purpose buildings for the Pool Renovation Project at NH Scott Recreation Center. Awarded to Romtec, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,885,000.00.
<u>2022-1127</u>	Commission District(s): Commission District 4 Sign Topper Approval (No Cost to the County)
2022-1165	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Sourcewell Cooperative Agreement No. 071619-MSL for Sports Lighting with Related Supplies and Services: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of the purchase and installation of lighting and related supplies and services for improvements at Truelove Park. Awarded to: Musco Sports Lighting, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$500,000.00.
<u>2022-1199</u>	Commission District(s): All

2022-1224	Commission District(s): 3 and 6 Park Pride Grant Award DeKalb Memorial Park
<u>2022-1227</u>	Commission District(s): Districts 4 and 7 To Rename Split Creek Park to Rowland Neighborhood Park
2022-1231	Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6 Park Pride Grant Award for Zonolite Park
2022-1258	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Adoption of a Resolution to establish an Advisory Committee of the Board of Commissioners to explore and make recommendations related to affordable housing within DeKalb County.
2022-1259	Commission District(s): All Commission District Accept the offered technical advice and assistance from The Trust for Public Land and The Nature Conservancy in connection with our efforts to develop and sustain reliable, ongoing sources of funding for parks, trails and land and water conservation.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC